PUBLIC NOTICE

Dunholme Neighbourhood Plan Review

Notice is hereby given that West Lindsey District Council (WLDC) has received, under Article 15 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations (15/16) 2012, the Dunholme Neighbourhood Plan Review which has been submitted by Dunholme Parish Council.

WLDC is consulting on the submission version of the Neighbourhood Plan Review which meets statutory requirements.

The consultation period is until 20th September 2024.

To inspect the plan and its supporting documents and for details on how to make comments please go to:

- WLDC's website at: www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/neighbourhoodplans
- If you require additional assistance accessing the documents, please call WLDC's customer services on (01427) 676676.

If you would like to know more about how WLDC uses your data in respect of the neighbourhood plan review's consultation, what your rights are and how to contact us if you have any concerns, please read our privacy notice:

www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/planning-privacy